Since no queries or questions were being raised, thereafter the following agenda as set out in 
the notice convening EOGMwas placed for members' consideration and approval : 

SPECIAL BUSINESS 

1. APPROVAL TO CREATE, OFFER, ISSUE AND ALLOT 50,00,000 (FIFTY LAKH) 
CONVERTIBLE EQUITY WARRANTS AGGREGATING TO INR 30,50,00,000/- (RUPEES 
THIRTY CRORES FIFTY LAKH ONLy) TO THE PROMOTERS AND NON­
PROMOTERS/PUBLIC INVESTORS ON A PRIVATE AND PREFERENTIAL BASIS WITH AN 
OPTION TO SUBSCRIBE AND CONVERT EACH SUCH WARRANTS INTO ONE EQUITY 
SHARE OF INR 10/- (RUPEES TEN) AT A PRICE OF INR 61/- (RUPEE SIXTY ONE ONLy)